Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

2-19-2016

Resolution to Reject HB 2446, Permitting the Possession of Firearms on the Grounds of Higher Education Institutions by all Persons with Valid Licenses

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "Resolution to Reject HB 2446, Permitting the Possession of Firearms on the Grounds of Higher Education Institutions by all Persons with Valid Licenses" (2016). *Resolutions*. 2. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/2

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

Resolution to Reject HB 2446, Permitting the Possession of Firearms on the Grounds of Higher Education Institutions by all Persons with Valid Licenses

Whereas, this bill will override the ability of colleges and universities to regulate the carrying of firearms on their campuses;

Whereas, Marshall University Chief of Police James Terry has indicated that passage of this bill will strongly reduce the ability of MUPD to provide security to Marshall faculty, staff and students;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University urges defeat of HB 2446, which would permit possession of firearms on the grounds of higher education institutions by all persons with valid licenses.

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

| APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: 2/19/ | 12016 |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| DISAPPROVED BY THE | |
| FACULTY SENATE:DATE: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ: | - |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |